terms of any cost scenarios with respect to either piggy-backing on the 
County, General Election, General or Primary Election, we are looking at 
roughly about nine thousand dollars ($9,000.00) for the conduct of the 
election; and in addition to that, the election cost associated with advertising, 

roughly about fourteen thousand dollars ($14,000.00) which requires us to 
advertise in the fifth and third week prior to election, as well as advertising 
the sample ballot as compared to another newspaper of general circulation, 
Miami Daily Business Review as compared to the Herald which is 
substantially a cheaper cost, roughly about a thousand dollars ($1,000.00) 
for the English version, as compared to about twelve thousand dollars 
($12,000.00) in the Herald.  In addition to that, if we… one were to consider 
just the stand alone municipal election, you are looking at roughly about one 
hundered and forty thousand dollars ($140,000.00) in cost due to the change 
in the voting system.  So, there are some other methods that are being looked